

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil APPEAL Diary No(s). 31736/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/02/2014 in Order No.A/181-182/2014EB/C-II in Appeal No.E-1285 & 1290/05-NBA) passed by the Custom Excise Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, West Zonal Bench At Mumbai)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NASIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S WYETH LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing appeal and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9876-9878 of 2011.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar