

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.12

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 268-269/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, NASIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S WYETH LTD

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date: 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ambarish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that M/s. Wyeth Limited, the present respondent in pursuance of Scheme of Amalgamation approved by the High Court of Bombay on 31-10-2014 now stands amalgamated with M/s. Pfizer Ltd.

It is, therefore, prayed that cause title in the present matters be amended accordingly to reflect the change so effected.

The applications are allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file the amended cause title within seven days.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

